

**CITY OF SIDNEY
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING**

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: **Downtown Storm Sewer Improvements, Phase II**

Date: **July 9, 2019**

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		STURM CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH		TOMS CONSTRUCTION ST. HENRY, OH	
Item	Description	Total Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
202	OBSTRUCTIONS REMOVED AS REQUIRED	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,071.18	\$3,071.18
202	ASPHALT REMOVED	SY	2084	\$9.00	\$18,756.00	\$15.00	\$31,260.00	\$4.56	\$9,503.04
202	6" CONCRETE/BRICK BASE REMOVED	SY	2084	\$14.00	\$29,176.00	\$1.00	\$2,084.00	\$12.22	\$25,466.48
203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION	CY	462	\$35.00	\$16,170.00	\$30.00	\$13,860.00	\$21.67	\$10,011.54
204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	SY	2358	\$3.00	\$7,074.00	\$2.00	\$4,716.00	\$0.62	\$1,461.96
204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	CY	230	\$63.00	\$14,490.00	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$73.09	\$16,810.70
204	GEOGRID, AS REQUIRED	SY	800	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$6.27	\$5,016.00
301	8" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE - 2 LIFTS (TRENCH PATCH)	CY	1	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$351.28	\$351.28
304	AGGREGATE BASE 8" IN TWO LIFTS	CY	462	\$60.00	\$27,720.00	\$55.00	\$25,410.00	\$51.42	\$23,756.04
407	TACK COAT AT 0.04 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD	GAL	84	\$6.00	\$504.00	\$5.00	\$420.00	\$28.76	\$2,415.84
411	4" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE	CY	31	\$60.00	\$1,860.00	\$50.00	\$1,550.00	\$60.50	\$1,875.50
448	1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE, TYPE 2	CY	88	\$330.00	\$29,040.00	\$300.00	\$26,400.00	\$301.91	\$26,568.08
448	1.5" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1	CY	88	\$340.00	\$29,920.00	\$300.00	\$26,400.00	\$301.91	\$26,568.08
452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE (INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING)	SY	274	\$115.00	\$31,510.00	\$70.00	\$19,180.00	\$140.84	\$38,590.16
611	6" SDR 35 OR SCH 40 STORM SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	LF	120	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$166.32	\$19,958.40
611	12" SDR 26 HEAVY WALL STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	386	\$80.00	\$30,880.00	\$80.00	\$30,880.00	\$57.53	\$22,206.58
611	15" SDR 26 HEAVY WALL STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	204	\$90.00	\$18,360.00	\$90.00	\$18,360.00	\$95.70	\$19,522.80
611	2-2-B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EA	5	\$1,989.00	\$9,945.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,151.77	\$10,758.85
611	4" SDR 35 OR SCH 40 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIRS (AS NEEDED)	LF	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$26.98	\$1,079.20
611	6" SDR 35 OR SCH 40 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIRS (AS NEEDED)	LF	40	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$31.40	\$1,256.00
614	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,986.91	\$12,986.91
623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,365.73	\$1,365.73
SPECIAL	WATER VALVE, GAS VALVE OR CLEAN OUT ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EA	3	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$342.35	\$1,027.05
SPECIAL	MANHOLE OR PULL BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EA	7	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$492.80	\$3,449.60
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$319,270.00		\$247,130.00		\$285,077.00